Title Effects of CSF content on rheology and cohesiveness of mortar
Author(s) Kwan, AKH; Fung, WWS
Citation Magazine Of Concrete Research, 2011, v. 63 n. 2, p. 99-110
Issued Date 2011
URL http://hdl.handle.net/10722/139067
Rights Creative Commons: Attribution 3.0 Hong Kong License
brought to you by COREView metadata, citation and similar papers at core.ac.uk
provided by HKU Scholars Hub

The wet packing test recently developed by the present authors’
research group for cementitious materials (Wong and Kwan,
2008), fine aggregate (Fung et al., 2009) and cementitious
materials plus fine aggregate (Kwan and Fung, 2009) was used to
measure the packing density of the solid particles (mixture of
cementitious materials and fine aggregate) in the mortar. In
principle, the wet packing test measures the solid concentrations
of the mortar samples produced at different w/s ratios and
determines the packing density of the solid particles under wet
condition as the maximum solid concentration so obtained. Com-
pared with the existing dry packing test for fine and coarse
aggregates stipulated in BS 812: Part 2 (BSI, 1995), this wet
packing test has the overwhelming advantage that the effects of
water and SP (if any) are incorporated because the packing
Sample No. CSF content: % w/s ratio Packing density
A-0.35 0 0.35 0.712
A-0.40 0.40
A-0.45 0.45
A-0.50 0.50
A-0.55 0.55
A-0.60 0.60
A-0.65 0.65
B-0.35 5 0.35 0.721
B-0.40 0.40
B-0.45 0.45
B-0.50 0.50
B-0.55 0.55
B-0.60 0.60
B-0.65 0.65
C-0.35 10 0.35 0.734
C-0.40 0.40
C-0.45 0.45
C-0.50 0.50
C-0.55 0.55
C-0.60 0.60
C-0.65 0.65
D-0.35 15 0.35 0.743
D-0.40 0.40
D-0.45 0.45
D-0.50 0.50
D-0.55 0.55
D-0.60 0.60
D-0.65 0.65
D-0.70 0.70
E-0.35 20 0.35 0.757
E-0.40 0.40
E-0.45 0.45
E-0.50 0.50
E-0.55 0.55
E-0.60 0.60
E-0.65 0.65
E-0.70 0.70
F-0.35 25 0.35 0.767
F-0.40 0.40
F-0.45 0.45
F-0.50 0.50
F-0.55 0.55
F-0.60 0.60
F-0.65 0.65
F-0.70 0.70
Table 1. Mix parameters and packing density results of the mortar
samples
CSF
OPC